PS53479025   page 1
March 10, 2026 8:33 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Shallow housing for limited plenum height
•	 Interchangeable optics: 8°, 12°, 10º–70º in 5° increments, and asymmetric patterns
•	 Available in 250 to 1300 lumens
•	 Offered in 90, 97 and 98 CRI
•	 Media holder accepts two lens media

March 10, 2026 8:33 PM
P3DUS
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: P3DUS09R259030DTR E3AC1MW
Domestic Preferences (8)
Housing
(Extension collars available for ceiling
thicknesses >.75")
Lumens
(Nominal Lumens will vary depending on selected color, CRI, driver and trim finish) Optics (1)(2)
[blank]=Standard
BAA = Buy American Act
TAA = Trade Agreements Act
P3DUS = 3" Round Ultra-shallow New
Construction Recessed Downlight
P3DUSCP = 3" Round Ultra-shallow
New Construction Recessed Downlight,
CCEA Chicago Plenum and Spray
Foam Rated (Closed cell spray foam
insulation with a maximum R-value
of 6.8R/in. This allows use in ceiling
cavities insulated up to R60.)
90/97/98 CRI
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lm
13 = 1300 lm
D2W™ Dim-to-Warm (1)(2)
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lumens
W2N™ Tunable White (1)(2)
IC Rated
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lm
13 = 1300 lm
BioUp™ Melanopic Lighting (1)(2)
IC Rated
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lm
[blank] = Order optic separately
(Available for ≥15°)
R08 = 8° (Offered in 250 lm; Requires
DE010 or D5LT driver) (3)
R10 = 10° (Offered for 250–900 lm) (3)
R12 = 12° (Offered ≤1300 lm) (3)
R15 = 15°
R20 = 20°
R25 = 25°
R30 = 30°
R35 = 35°
R40 = 40°
R45 = 45°
R50 = 50°
R55 = 55°
R60 = 60°
R65 = 65°
R70 = 70° (Required when using wall
wash trims)
Asymmetric Elliptical
2R2040 = 20° x 40°
2R2050 = 20° x 50°
2R2060 = 20° x 60°
CRI / CCT Driver Voltage / Control Driver Options
90 CRI (min)
9024 = 2400K
9027 = 2700K
9030 = 3000K
9035 = 3500K
9040 = 4000K
9050 = 5000K

WLST = Field-installed WaveLinx LITE
Sensor Kit
Order Information
Required if remote driver (R) is specified
Remote driver
Domestic
Preferences (8)
Flexible Metal Clad
Conduit with Wires
Lumens Color Control Driver
[blank]=Standard
BAA = Buy American Act
TAA = Trade Agreements
Act
RN100 = Remote 100ft
RN50 = Remote 50ft
RN25 = Remote 25ft
RN15 = Remote 15ft
RN5 = Remote 5ft
RN2 = Remote 2ft
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lm
13 = 1300 lm
[blank] = 90, 97 and 98 CRI
D2W™ Dim-to-Warm (1)(2)
(90 CRI min; ≤900 lm)
9030D2W = Dim-to-Warm, 3000K-1850K
W2N™ Tunable White (1)(2)
(Specify with D5LT or DE010 driver; 500–1300 lm)
W2N902050 = Tunable white, 2000K–5000K CCT
W2N902765 = Tunable white, 2700K–6500K CCT
BioUp™ Melanopic Lighting (1)(2)
B2750 = BioUp™ Boosted cyan tunable white 2700K–5000K
(Specify with D5LT or DE010 driver; 500–900 lm)
B35 = Static BioUp™ 3500K (DE010 remote driver only; 500–900 lm)
B40 = Static BioUp™ 4000K (DE010 remote driver only; 500–900 lm)
B50 = Static BioUp™ 5000K (DE010 remote driver only; 500–900 lm)
Phase Cut Dimming
DTR = 120V phase cut 1% dimming
0-10V Dimming
D010 = UNV 120-277V, 0-10V 1% dimming
3D010 = 347V 0-10V 1% dimming (900–1300 lm)
DE010 = UNV 120-277V, 0-10V linear, 0.1% dimming (500–1300 lm)
DALI & DMX
D5LT = UNV 120-277V DALI DT6 logarithmic 0.1% dimming (500–1300 lm)
DMX = UNV 120-277V DMX/RDM logarithmic 0.1% dimming (500–1300 lm) (4)
DMXC5 = UNV 120-277V DMX/RDM logarithmic 0.1% dimming with RJ45
connection (500–1300 lm) (4)
Lutron® EcoSystem™ & DALI
DLE = UNV 120-277V Lutron® EcoSystem™ 1% dimming (≥900 lm; limited to 25ft.)
LD2 = Lutron® DALI UNV 120-277V for Tunable White (900 lm only)
Options
Emergency Battery Backup
EMBOD6ST = Bodine® 7W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (≥500 lm)
EM7 = 7W Integral Emergency Backup Battery with Remote Test Switch (≥900 lm)
ETRD = Emergency Transfer Device
WaveLinx
(Factory-installed; Specify with DE010 or D010 driver)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without Sensor
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without Sensor
Lutron® Athena™
(Specify with D010, DE010, or LD2 driver)
AWN = Lutron® Athena™ Wireless Node
Notes:
1 Optic accommodates 2 media with 90, 97, and 98 CRI and 1 media with D2W™, W2N™ and BioUp™.
2 D2W™, W2N™ and BioUp™ are offered with ≥15° optics with up to 1300 lm.
3 Optic must be specified with the housing for ≤12° with 90/97/98 CRI along with D2W™, W2N™ and BioUp™.
4 Fixtures default to full ON upon loss of DMX signal
PS53479025   page 4
March 10, 2026 8:33 PM